
Cal St. East Bay (2-3) -vs- Menlo (1-0)
2/7/2026 at Atherton, CA (Cartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal St. East Bay 3 1 0 1 6 0 2 0 4 17 17 2
Menlo 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3

Cal St. East Bay 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Najar cf 4 3 4 2 1 0 0
    W. James cf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
G. Martini rf/1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
    A. Merchant 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
L. Stelling dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
    C. Angulo dh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    K. Dyer dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
D. Unangst 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    DiCarlo, Jr rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
B. Johnson c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    C. Cripe c 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
    E. Hernandez c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
E. Turner 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
    N. Thomson 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Chance 2b 4 1 1 1 1 1 5
    T. Ramsey 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Dalen lf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
    V. Lencioni lf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
M. Cervantes ss 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    A. Ramos ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Ellis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Harper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 17 17 13 10 6 12

2B: W. James (1); G. Martini (1); D. Dalen (1)
HR: D. Najar (1)
SF: C. Angulo (1)
SB: D. Najar (1); L. Stelling (1); C. Chance (1); M. Cervantes (1)
HBP: A. Merchant (1); D. Unangst (1); M. Cervantes (1)
E: B. Johnson (1); J. Ellis (1)
CI: B. Johnson (1)
DP: 1

Menlo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Aldridge rf 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    B. Wilson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Warkentie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O. Hogan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    G. McGuire 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Morrison 1b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    N. Morton 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Gorkum dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    T. Brown ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Cardinal cf 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
    J. Nammack cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Aguilera ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Fonseca, Jr ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Skett c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    M. Hanshaw c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Viner c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
A. Deluca 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    N. Pang 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    L. Calderone 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. McClenon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Vendiola lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    S. Brewer lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Villanuev p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Baca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Lafon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Najera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Shu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 5 3 3 15 7

2B: M. Morrison (1)
HR: D. Cardinal (1)
SB: M. McClenon (1)
HBP: M. McClenon (1)
E: N. Morton (1); Fonseca, Jr (1); M. Hanshaw (1)
DP: 3

Cal St. East Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Ellis 3.0 3 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 1 64
D. Murphy (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 12 14 3 2 60
J. Harper 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 32
Totals 5 3 2 3 15 0 0 1 0 32 37 7 4 156

Menlo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Hernandez (L, 0-1) 4.0 8 5 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 18 21 2 6 77
R. Rivera 0.0 0 4 4 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 28
J. Villanuev 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
J. Baca 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 37
N. Lafon 1.2 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 2 51
I. Najera 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 4
D. Shu 1.0 2 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 0 –



Totals 17 17 12 10 6 4 1 3 0 42 56 8 10 204
 
Win: D. Murphy (1-0)
Loss: D. Hernandez (0-1)
HBP: D. Murphy, R. Rivera, J. Villanuev, I. Najera
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Adams First: Don Seay Third Base: Harrison Silverman 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 130   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 1st CSU MEN
D. Najar singled to shortstop. 0 0
G. Martini singled to left center; D. Najar advanced to third. 0 0
L. Stelling singled to right field, RBI; G. Martini advanced to second; D. Najar scored. 1 0
D. Unangst walked; L. Stelling advanced to second; G. Martini advanced to third. 1 0
B. Johnson singled to third base, 2 RBI; D. Unangst advanced to second; L. Stelling scored; G. Martini
scored. 3 0
E. Turner struck out looking. 3 0
C. Chance grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; B. Johnson out on the play. 3 0

Menlo - Bottom of 1st CSU MEN
S. Aldridge flied out to cf to right center. 3 0
O. Hogan struck out swinging. 3 0
M. Morrison singled to left field. 3 0
J. Gorkum struck out swinging. 3 0

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 2nd CSU MEN
D. Dalen singled down the lf line. 3 0
M. Cervantes flied out to lf. 3 0
D. Dalen advanced to second on a balk. 3 0
D. Najar singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw; D. Dalen advanced to third. 3 0
D. Najar advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Dalen scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
G. Martini walked. 4 0
L. Stelling grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; G. Martini out on the play. 4 0

Menlo - Bottom of 2nd CSU MEN
D. Cardinal reached first on a throwing error by p. 4 0
D. Aguilera walked; D. Cardinal advanced to second. 4 0
C. Skett struck out looking. 4 0
A. Deluca struck out swinging. 4 0
M. McClenon reached on catcher's interference; D. Aguilera advanced to second; D. Cardinal advanced to
third. 4 0
C. Cripe to c for B. Johnson. 4 0
S. Aldridge walked, RBI; M. McClenon advanced to second; D. Aguilera advanced to third; D. Cardinal
scored, unearned. 4 1
O. Hogan fouled out to 1b. 4 1

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 3rd CSU MEN
D. Unangst grounded out to 2b. 4 1
C. Cripe walked. 4 1
E. Turner struck out swinging. 4 1
C. Chance reached on a fielder's choice; C. Cripe out at second 2b unassisted. 4 1

Menlo - Bottom of 3rd CSU MEN
M. Morrison doubled to left field. 4 1
J. Gorkum struck out swinging. 4 1
D. Cardinal homered to right field, 2 RBI; M. Morrison scored. 4 3
D. Aguilera flied out to lf. 4 3
C. Skett grounded out to 2b. 4 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 4th CSU MEN
M. Hanshaw to c for C. Skett. 4 3



D. Dalen grounded out to 2b. 4 3
M. Cervantes grounded out to p unassisted. 4 3
D. Najar homered to left center, RBI. 5 3
G. Martini doubled to left center. 5 3
L. Stelling fouled out to lf. 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Menlo - Bottom of 4th CSU MEN
D. Murphy to p for J. Ellis. 5 3
A. Deluca lined out to ss. 5 3
M. McClenon hit by pitch. 5 3
M. McClenon stole second. 5 3
S. Aldridge walked. 5 3
O. Hogan flied into double play cf to 2b; M. McClenon out on the play. 5 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 5th CSU MEN
R. Rivera to p for D. Hernandez. 5 3
D. Unangst hit by pitch. 5 3
C. Cripe walked; D. Unangst advanced to second. 5 3
C. Cripe advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Unangst advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
E. Turner walked. 5 3
C. Chance walked, RBI; E. Turner advanced to second; C. Cripe advanced to third; D. Unangst scored. 6 3
J. Villanuev to p for R. Rivera. 6 3
D. Dalen doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; C. Chance advanced to third; E. Turner scored; C. Cripe scored. 8 3
M. Cervantes hit by pitch. 8 3
J. Baca to p for J. Villanuev. 8 3
M. Cervantes advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Dalen advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Chance
scored on a wild pitch. 9 3
D. Najar walked. 9 3
G. Martini grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; D. Najar out on the play; M. Cervantes advanced to
third; D. Dalen scored. 10 3
L. Stelling singled up the middle, RBI; M. Cervantes scored. 11 3
L. Stelling stole second. 11 3
D. Unangst flied out to cf. 11 3

Menlo - Bottom of 5th CSU MEN
M. Morrison singled through the left side. 11 3
T. Brown pinch hit for J. Gorkum. 11 3
T. Brown struck out swinging. 11 3
D. Cardinal struck out swinging. 11 3
D. Aguilera reached on a fielder's choice; M. Morrison out at second ss to 2b. 11 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 6th CSU MEN
B. Wilson to rf for S. Aldridge. 11 3
G. McGuire to 3b for O. Hogan. 11 3
N. Morton to 1b for M. Morrison. 11 3
J. Nammack to cf for D. Cardinal. 11 3
Fonseca, Jr to ss for D. Aguilera. 11 3
N. Pang to 2b for A. Deluca. 11 3
G. Vendiola to lf for M. McClenon. 11 3
N. Lafon to p for J. Baca. 11 3
C. Cripe grounded out to 2b. 11 3
E. Turner popped up to 2b. 11 3
C. Chance singled to right center. 11 3
C. Chance stole second. 11 3
D. Dalen grounded out to ss. 11 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 6th CSU MEN
M. Hanshaw flied out to rf. 11 3
N. Pang struck out swinging. 11 3
G. Vendiola struck out swinging. 11 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 7th CSU MEN
M. Cervantes walked. 11 3
M. Cervantes stole second. 11 3
D. Najar singled through the right side, RBI; M. Cervantes scored. 12 3
G. Martini struck out swinging. 12 3
C. Angulo pinch hit for L. Stelling. 12 3
D. Najar stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 12 3
C. Angulo flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; D. Najar scored, unearned. 13 3
D. Unangst singled to center field. 13 3
DiCarlo, Jr pinch ran for D. Unangst. 13 3
C. Cripe walked; DiCarlo, Jr advanced to second. 13 3
N. Thomson pinch hit for E. Turner. 13 3
N. Thomson singled through the right side; C. Cripe advanced to second; DiCarlo, Jr advanced to third. 13 3
I. Najera to p for N. Lafon. 13 3
A. Viner to c for M. Hanshaw. 13 3
C. Chance struck out swinging. 13 3

Menlo - Bottom of 7th CSU MEN
W. James to cf for D. Najar. 13 3
G. Martini to 1b. 13 3
C. Angulo to dh. 13 3
DiCarlo, Jr to rf. 13 3
N. Thomson to 3b. 13 3
B. Wilson struck out looking. 13 3
G. McGuire grounded out to 2b. 13 3
N. Morton struck out looking. 13 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 8th CSU MEN
D. Dalen flied out to cf. 13 3
A. Ramos pinch hit for M. Cervantes. 13 3
A. Ramos singled to right center. 13 3
W. James reached on a fielder's choice; A. Ramos out at second 2b to ss. 13 3
A. Merchant pinch hit for G. Martini. 13 3
A. Merchant hit by pitch; W. James advanced to second. 13 3
K. Dyer pinch hit for C. Angulo. 13 3
K. Dyer lined out to ss. 13 3

Menlo - Bottom of 8th CSU MEN
A. Merchant to 1b. 13 3
K. Dyer to dh. 13 3
E. Hernandez to c for C. Cripe. 13 3
A. Ramos to ss. 13 3
J. Harper to p for D. Murphy. 13 3
T. Brown grounded out to 2b. 13 3
J. Nammack struck out looking. 13 3
Fonseca, Jr singled through the left side. 13 3
A. Viner struck out swinging. 13 3

Cal St. East Bay - Top of 9th CSU MEN
D. Shu to p for I. Najera. 13 3



L. Calderone to 2b for N. Pang. 13 3
S. Brewer to lf for G. Vendiola. 13 3
DiCarlo, Jr singled through the right side. 13 3
DiCarlo, Jr advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 3
E. Hernandez walked. 13 3
N. Thomson reached first on an error by 1b; E. Hernandez advanced to third; DiCarlo, Jr scored, unearned. 14 3
T. Ramsey pinch hit for C. Chance. 14 3
T. Ramsey struck out swinging. 14 3
V. Lencioni pinch hit for D. Dalen. 14 3
V. Lencioni reached first on an error by ss, RBI; N. Thomson advanced to second; E. Hernandez scored,
unearned. 15 3
A. Ramos flied out to lf; V. Lencioni advanced to second; N. Thomson advanced to third. 15 3
W. James doubled to left center, 2 RBI; V. Lencioni scored, unearned; N. Thomson scored, unearned. 17 3
A. Merchant struck out swinging. 17 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 9th CSU MEN
T. Ramsey to 2b. 17 3
V. Lencioni to lf. 17 3
L. Calderone struck out swinging. 17 3
S. Brewer flied out to rf. 17 3
J. Warkentie pinch hit for B. Wilson. 17 3
J. Warkentie struck out looking. 17 3


